## 12. BID PRICES; PLANNED BID ITEMS & QUANTITIES

The undersigned having full knowledge of the site, plans, specifications and supplemental specifications for the above named improvement and the conditions of this proposal, hereby agrees to furnish all services, labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the entire project, according to the plans, specifications, supplemental specifications, and completion dates and to accept the unit prices specified below for each item as full compensation for the work in this proposal.

Date set for start: After 7/01/2017 Upon OPWC Approval
Date set for completion: September 1, 2017

Base Engineer's Estimate: \$140,000.00

Alt. #1 Engineer's Estimate: \$0.00

Total Engineer's Estimate: \$140,000.00

The "TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID", BASED ON THE "Approximate Unit Quantities" given below times the unit prices specified by the Bidder amounts to the sum of:

and /100 DOLLARS (\$

BIDDER:

Base Bid-Cold Mix Overlay and Seal Coat from Daniels Road east to State Route 162 (Section Line Road 30)

REF.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
1	103.05	1	LUMP	Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance Guarantee Bond	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	405	19875	Gal.	CMS-2, Mix Bituminous @1.5 Gal./Sq. Yd.	\$3.00	\$59,625.00
3	405	1000	Ton	Mix Aggregate, #67's @ 150 lbs./Sq. Yd.	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
4	405	67	Ton	Choke Aggregate, #8's @ 10 lbs./Sq. Yd.	\$40.00	\$2,680.00
5	407	1325	Gal.	Tack Coat, 0.10 gal. per SY	\$2.50	\$3,312.50
6	409	5960	Gal.	Seal Coat Bituminous Material, CRS-2 @ 0.45 Gal./Sq. Yd.	\$3.00	\$17,880.00
7	409	115	Ton	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate #9 Lime Stone @ 17 lbs./Sq. Yd.	\$50.00	\$5,750.00
8	411	120	Ton	Lime Stone Berm and Drives, 1' Each Side	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
9	614	1	LUMP	Maintaining Traffic	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	624	1	LUMP	Mobilization	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

REF.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST
11	Spec.	3	Each	Butt Joints		\$500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Spec.	1	LUMP	Contingencies		\$2,952.50	\$2,952.50
						Total Base	\$140,000.00
		1 (use CM-15	•	•		<b>63.00</b>	¢50 635 00
Delete	405	19875	Gal.	CMS-2, Mix Bituminous @1.5 Gal./Sq. Yd.		\$3.00	\$59,625.00
Insert	405	13250	Gal.	CM-150, Mix Bituminous @ 1.0 Gal./Sq. Yd.		\$4.50	\$59,625.00
					Total Using	g Alt. #1	\$0.00
					Grand Tota	al	\$140,000.00

33

In submitting the Bid, the Bidder represents, that the Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding Documents, and the other related data identified in the Bidding Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of all, which is hereby acknowledged.

Addendum No. Addendum Date

		Respectfully submitted:
Attest:		
	Corporation Seal	Company
	Date	Ву